

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 19978/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 571-573 OF 2010

MURTHY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.(NP)

Mr.P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
For Ms Geetha Kovilan ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of CRLMP No.19978/2012 to learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master