

B
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.23582/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.571-573 OF 2010

MURTHY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For petitioner (s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkeentran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.23582/2013 for bail is
rejected.

Hearing expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)

|Assistant Registrar |