

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP.15146/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).571-573/2010

MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Kanagaraj, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr.P.R.Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.Nithya, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

In view of the Motion Bench order dated 16.12.2013, no
order is called for.

The application for bail is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR