

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A./Cr1.M.P.No.133336/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.571/2010 @  
Cr1.A.Nos.571-573/2010

MURTHY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
(For bail)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.  
Aswathi M.K., Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.  
For Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A./Cr1.M.P.No.133336/2017 for bail is rejected.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Madhu Narula)  
Branch Officer