

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 571-573/2010

MURTHY AND ANR. ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Ms. Jubli M., Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER